

53064.3.1

Jul 19, 2023

DJ00465

TIP NO I-5861

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO 0485053

BRIDGE REHABILITATION; INTERCHANGE OF I-485 & OAKDALE RD

INTERCHANGE OF I-485 AND SR 2042 (OAKDALE ROAD) AT MP 11.42 TO MP 11.48 OUTER & MP 54.15 TO MP 54.21 INNER

THE TRUESDELL CORPORATION

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
WEST COAST LLC

LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.

TEMPE, AZ

BENICIA, CA

ROANOKE, VA

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|--|----------|----|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 104,217.00 | | 135,000.00 | | 165,000.00 |
| 0002 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 160 | SF | 7.25 | 1,160.00 | 6.75 | 1,080.00 | 20.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0003 | 4434000000-N | SP | SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS | 14 | EA | 120.00 | 1,680.00 | 110.00 | 1,540.00 | 200.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 0004 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 1,100 | HR | 50.00 | 55,000.00 | 62.00 | 68,200.00 | 70.00 | 77,000.00 |
| 0005 | 4600000000-N | SP | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE | 62 | EA | 2,130.00 | 132,060.00 | 2,130.00 | 132,060.00 | 2,500.00 | 155,000.00 |
| 0006 | 4600000000-N | SP | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE | 48 | EA | 1,675.00 | 80,400.00 | 1,675.00 | 80,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 96,000.00 |
| 0007 | 4815000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6" | 1,500 | LF | 2.95 | 4,425.00 | 3.00 | 4,500.00 | 5.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0008 | 4847096000-E | SP | POLYUREA LINES *** **MILS (STD GLASS B) (6", 20 MILS) | 1,200 | LF | 10.85 | 13,020.00 | 12.00 | 14,400.00 | 20.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 0009 | 4855000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE | 880 | LF | 8.50 | 7,480.00 | 10.00 | 8,800.00 | 26.00 | 22,880.00 |
| 0010 | 4890000000-E | SP | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) CONTRAST COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES TYPE II (6") | 300 | LF | 12.75 | 3,825.00 | 14.00 | 4,200.00 | 15.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 0011 | 5255000000-N | 1413 | PORTABLE LIGHTING | Lump Sum | | | 2,000.00 | | 18,315.20 | | 10,000.00 |

STRUCTURE ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|-----|---|--------|----|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| 0012 | 8161000000-E | 420 | GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS | 16,506 | SF | 1.85 | 30,536.10 | 1.50 | 24,759.00 | 2.60 | 42,915.60 |
| 0013 | 8559000000-E | SP | SURFACE PREP, CLASS II | 2.7 | SY | 350.00 | 945.00 | 2,900.00 | 7,830.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 0014 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT | 539.2 | LF | 126.00 | 67,939.20 | 119.00 | 64,164.80 | 100.00 | 53,920.00 |
| 0017 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY | 2.7 | SY | 550.00 | 1,485.00 | 650.00 | 1,755.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 0018 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING AND FINISHING OF POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY | 1,834 | SY | 58.00 | 106,372.00 | 180.00 | 330,120.00 | 155.00 | 284,270.00 |
| 0019 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK | 1,834 | SY | 44.00 | 80,696.00 | 63.00 | 115,542.00 | 80.00 | 146,720.00 |
| 0020 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK | 3,876 | SY | 6.75 | 26,163.00 | 16.00 | 62,016.00 | 15.00 | 58,140.00 |
| 0021 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SILANE DECK TREATMENT | 2,042 | SY | 12.85 | 26,239.70 | 29.00 | 59,218.00 | 70.00 | 142,940.00 |
| 0022 | 8881000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS | 88.8 | CY | | | | | 8,000.00 | 710,400.00 |
| 0023 | 8881000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS | 88.8 | CY | 3,800.00 | 337,440.00 | 2,625.00 | 233,100.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------------|--|--|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | | TOTAL | | TOTAL |
| | | | | | | | 1,083,083.00 | | 1,367,000.00 | | 2,012,585.60 |
| | | | ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | | SUB-TOTAL | | SUB-TOTAL |
| | | | | | | | 405,267.00 | | 468,495.20 | | 567,880.00 |
| | | | STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | | SUB-TOTAL | | SUB-TOTAL |
| | | | | | | | 677,816.00 | | 898,504.80 | | 1,444,705.60 |

53064.3.1

Jul 19, 2023

DJ00465

TIP NO I-5861

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO 0485053

BRIDGE REHABILITATION; INTERCHANGE OF I-485 & OAKDALE RD

INTERCHANGE OF I-485 AND SR 2042 (OAKDALE ROAD) AT MP 11.42 TO MP 11.48 OUTER & MP 54.15 TO MP 54.21 INNER

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|--|----------|----|----------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 210,000.00 |
| 0002 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 160 | SF | 10.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 0003 | 4434000000-N | SP | SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS | 14 | EA | 125.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 0004 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 1,100 | HR | 95.00 | 104,500.00 |
| 0005 | 4600000000-N | SP | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE | 62 | EA | 2,500.00 | 155,000.00 |
| 0006 | 4600000000-N | SP | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE | 48 | EA | 3,000.00 | 144,000.00 |
| 0007 | 4815000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6" | 1,500 | LF | 10.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0008 | 4847096000-E | SP | POLYUREA LINES *** **MILS (STD GLASS B) (6", 20 MILS) | 1,200 | LF | 10.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0009 | 4855000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE | 880 | LF | 10.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 0010 | 4890000000-E | SP | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) CONTRAST COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES TYPE II (6") | 300 | LF | 10.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0011 | 5255000000-N | 1413 | PORTABLE LIGHTING | Lump Sum | | | 150,000.00 |

STRUCTURE ITEMS

| | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|-----|---|--------|----|-----------|------------|
| 0012 | 8161000000-E | 420 | GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS | 16,506 | SF | 2.00 | 33,012.00 |
| 0013 | 8559000000-E | SP | SURFACE PREP, CLASS II | 2.7 | SY | 2,500.00 | 6,750.00 |
| 0014 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT | 539.2 | LF | 285.00 | 153,672.00 |
| 0017 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY | 2.7 | SY | 22,500.00 | 60,750.00 |
| 0018 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING AND FINISHING OF POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY | 1,834 | SY | 115.00 | 210,910.00 |
| 0019 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK | 1,834 | SY | 77.00 | 141,218.00 |
| 0020 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK | 3,876 | SY | 38.00 | 147,288.00 |
| 0021 | 8893000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SILANE DECK TREATMENT | 2,042 | SY | 65.00 | 132,730.00 |
| 0022 | 8881000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS | 88.8 | CY | 5,000.00 | 444,000.00 |
| 0023 | 8881000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS | 88.8 | CY | | |

| | | |
|-----------------|-----------|--------------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | TOTAL | 2,135,980.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | SUB-TOTAL | 805,650.00 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS | SUB-TOTAL | 1,330,330.00 |

53064.3.1

TIP NO I-5861

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO 0485053

BRIDGE REHABILITATION; INTERCHANGE OF I-485 & OAKDALE RD

INTERCHANGE OF I-485 AND SR 2042 (OAKDALE ROAD) AT MP 11.42 TO MP 11.48 OUTER & MP 54.15 TO MP 54.21 INNER

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

| | | |
|--|---|--------------|
| THE TRUESDELL CORPORATION | 1 | 1,083,083.00 |
| AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC | 2 | 1,367,000.00 |
| LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC. | 3 | 2,012,585.60 |
| SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC | 4 | 2,135,980.00 |

DocuSigned by:

James S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...